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Atlanta  

Cherise Ogle 

College Advisor 

The Weber School   

6591 Roswell Rd 

Atlanta, GA 30328 

404/917-2500 

cogle@weberschool.org 

 

Atlantic City    

Elaine Freda  

Guidance Counselor 

Lenape Valley High School  

PO Box 578 

Stanhope, NJ 07874  

973/347‐7600 ext.5122 

efreda@lvhs.org  

 

Christina Vazquez  

Admissions Counselor 

Kean University  

1000 Morris Avenue  

Union, NJ 07083  

908/737‐7110 

vazquezc@kean.edu  

 

Austin 

Bob Baldwin 

Director of Enrollment Operations 

Southwestern University 

429 North Guadalupe  

Georgetown, TX 78626 

512/863-1201 

baldwinb@southwestern.edu 

 

Tara Miller 

College Counselor 

Austin High School 

1715 W Cesar Chavez 

Austin, Texas 78703 

512/587-3866 

tmiller@austinisd.org 

 

Baltimore 

Mavis Jackson 

Director of College Counseling,  

Vivien T. Thomas Medical Arts Academy 

100 N Calhoun St. 

Baltimore, MD 21223 

443/856-8298 

mjjackson@bcps.k12.md.us 

 

Kimberly McIntosh 

KJMcIntosh@bcps.k12.md.us 

 

 

 

 

 

Baton Rouge 

Anthony Ranatza 

Director of Admissions 

Southeastern Louisiana University 

548 Western Avenue  

Hammond, LA 70402 

225/578‐4335 

Ranatza@selu.edu 

 

Jennifer Thibodeaux  

Senior Class Counselor  

Catholic High School  

855 Hearthstone Drive  

Baton Rouge, LA 70806  

225/383‐0397 

jthibodeaux@catholichigh.org 

 

Birmingham 

Cameron Gaede 

College Counselor 

Altamont School 

4801 Altamont Rd South 

Birmingham, AL 35222 

205/445-1209 

cgaede@altamontschool.org 

 

Boise 

David Chehey 

College and Career Counselor 

Boise High School 

1010 W Washington St 

Boise, ID 83702 

208/854/4285 

david.chehey@boiseschools.org 

 

Boston 

Jeanne Aversa 

Sr. Associate Director of Admissions 

Suffolk University 

8 Ashburton Place 

Boston, MA 02108 

617/573-8460 

javersa@suffolk.edu 

 

Alicia Linsey  

K-12 Director of Guidance 

Bedford County Schools   

Alicia_linsey@bedfordps.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Buffalo 

Dave Coates 

Personal Counselor 

Coates College Consulting 

41 Glendale Drive 

Tonawanda, NY 14150 

716/435-4991 

david@coatesconsulting.org 

 

Harry Gong 

Director of Admissions Operations Niagara 

University 

PO Box 2011 Bailo Hall 

Niagara University, NY 14109-2011 

716/286-8716 

hgong@niagara.edu 

 

Charlotte 

Kimberly Anderson, M. Ed., NCC, NBCT   

7th Grade Counselor 

Martin Luther King Middle School 

980/343-0698 

kimberly.anderson@cms.k12.nc.us 

 

Shannon G. Clark 

School Counselor 

Phillip O. Berry Academy of Technology 

1430 Alleghany St  

Charlotte, NC 28208 

980.343.5992 

shannon.clark@cms.k12.nc.us 

 

Chicago 

Mike Melinder  

Senior Regional Admission Counselor - 

Chicago  

Office of Admissions 

The University of Iowa  

Suburban Chicago office: 319-353-2501 

Admissions Visitor Center: 319-335-1566 

mike-melinder@uiowa.edu 

 

Megan O’Rourke 

Assistant Director of Regional Recruitment 

Marquette University 

P.O. Box 1881 

Zilber Hall 136 

Milwaukee, WI 53201-1881 

414/288-3711  

megan.orourke@marquette.edu 
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Cincinnati 

Nollis Cottrell  

School Counselor  

Indian Hill High School  

6865 Drake Road  

Cincinnati, OH 45243  

513/272‐4563 

nollis.cottrell@indianhillschools.org 

 

Richard Stackpole 

Assistant Dean of Academic Affairs 

Clermont College 

Snyder 262 

4200 Clermont Drive 

Batavia, OH 45103 

(513) 732-5378 

STACKPRC@UCMAIL.UC.EDU 

 

Cleveland 

Mary Grimaldi 

Director of College Counseling  

Beaumont School 

3301 North Park Boulevard  

Cleveland Heights, OH 44118  

216/325‐7322 

MGrimaldi@beaumontschool.org 

 

Amber Wood 

Senior Assistant Director  

Kent State University   

PO Box 5190 

Kent, OH 44242‐0001  

330/672‐2403 

awood28@kent.edu 

 

Columbus 

Kathy Moore  

College and Career Counselor Upper 

Arlington High School  

1650 Ridgeview Road  

Upper Arlington, OH 43221  

614/487‐5240 x 2717 

kwmoore@uaschools.org 

 

Thomas Giles 

Assistant Director Outreach & Recruitment 

The Ohio State University, Office of Student 

Academic Success Undergraduate 

Admissions 

281 West Lane Ave., Columbus, OH 43210 

614-292-9165 Office 

giles.160@osu.edu 

 

 
 

Dallas/Fort Worth 

April Cano 

Assistant Director of Transfer Admissions 

Texas Christian University 

TCU Office of Admissions 

3301 Bellair Drive North 

Fort Worth, TX 76129 

817/257-6499 

april.cano@tcu.edu 

 

Clark Mitchell 

College & Career Readiness Advisor 

Sunnyvale High School 

222 North Collins Road  

Sunnyvale, TX 75182  

972/203‐4631 

clark.mitchell@sunnyvaleisd.com 

 

Denver 

Elisa Krapcha  

Assistant Director 

The University of Kansas  

Office of Admissions 

1502 Iowa St  

Lawrence, KS 66045  

719/344‐9986  

ekrapcha@ku.edu 

 

Meggan Mattson  

Independent College Counselor 

College Fit Counseling, LLC  

11153 West Fremont Place  

Littleton, CO 80127 

773/807‐4079 

meggan@collegefitcounseling.com 

 

Greater Los Angeles  

Claudia Leotaud‐Carroll  

Counselor 

Santa Monica College  

Playa del Rey, CA 90293  

310/466‐6935 

leotaud_claudia@smc.edu 

 

Candice Mackey 

College Counselor 

Los Angeles Center for Enriched Studies 

(LACES Magnet) 

5931 W. 18TH St. 

Los Angeles, CA 90035 

323/549-5913  

candice.mackey@lausd.net 

 

 

 

Greater Memphis 

Jessica Hardy 

Associate Director of College Guidance  

St. George's Independent School  

Collierville Campus 

1880 Wolf River Boulevard  

Collierville, TN 38017  

901/457‐2185 

jhardy@sgis.org 

 

Greater Phoenix 

Paloma Boykin 

Interim Academic Advisor, Journalism  

The University of Arizona,  

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 

PO Box 210158B 

Tucson, AZ 85721‐0028  

520/621‐5712 

boykin1@email.arizona.edu 

 

Ryan Burton-Romero 

Director, Enrollment Management and 

Recruitment 

The University of Arizona 

College of Fine Arts 

1017 North Olive Street 

Music Building, 111 

Tucson, AZ 85721 

521/626-1644 

rbr13@arizona.edu 

 

Greater Washington, D.C. 

Crys Latham 

Director of College Counseling 

The Washington Latin Public Charter 

School 

5200 2nd Street NW 

Washington, DC 20011 

202/525-4337 

clatham@latinpcs.org 

 

Sanjay Mitchell 

Director of College & Alumni Programs 

Thurgood Marshall Academy PCHS 

2427 MLK Jr. Ave SE 

Washington, DC 20020 

202/563‐6862 ext. 193 

samitchell@tmapchs.org 
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Hartford 

Nicole Kullberg 

Assistant Director 

Western Connecticut State University 
Office of University Admissions & Enrollment 

181 White Street 

Danbury, CT 06810 

203/837‐9007 

kullbergn@wcsu.edu 

 

Amy Landers 

School Counselor 

Hall High School 

975 North Main Street 

West Hartford, CT 06117 

860/232‐4561 ext. 1061 

amy_landers@whps.org 

 

Honolulu 

Larry Kekaulike 

Director of College Guidance 

Maryknoll School 

1526 Alexander Street 

Honolulu, HI 96822 

808/952‐7222 

larry.kekaulike@maryknollschool.org 

 

Shannon Sakaue 

Maida Kamber Center for  

Career Exploration,  

Transfer & Graduation Services 

Kapi'olani Community College 

4303 Diamond Head Road 

Honolulu, HI 96816 

808/734‐9511 

Sks78@hawaii.edu 

 

Houston 

Na`Taria M. Muse, M.S. 

Manager – College Success, College 

Readiness Department 

HOUSTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL 

DISTRICT 

713-967-5231 

nmuse@houstonisd.org 

 

Veronica C Pena   

The University of Texas at Austin 

veronica.pena@austin.utexas.edu  

 

 

 

 

 

         

Indianapolis 

Boyd Bradshaw 

Associate Vice Chancellor for  

Enrollment Management 

Indiana University, Purdue University 

Indianapolis 

420 University Boulevard 

Indianapolis, IN 46202-5147  

317-274-3880 

bobradsh@iupui.edu 

 

Inland Empire 

Stephanie Harkey 

Counselor 

Etiwanda High School 

13500 Victoria Avenue 

Etiwanda, CA 91739 

909/899‐2531 ext. 2043 

Stephanie.harkey@cjuhsd.net 

 

Jacksonville 

Jonathan Bishop 

4049 Woodcock Drive, Suite 200 

Jacksonville, FL 32207 

904/398-9944 x232 

jonmbishop77@yahoo.com   

 

Bernadette Hardeman Strong 

Specialist and AVID District Director 

Duval County Public Schools 

1701 Prudential Dr. 

Jacksonville, Florida 32207-8152 

904/390-2899 

hardemanb@duvalschools.org  

 

Kansas City 

Angie Sharp 

High School Counselor 

Park Hill South High School 

4500 NW River Park Dr. 

Riverside, MO 64150 

816/359‐6570 

sharpa@parkhill.k12.mo.us 

 

Las Vegas  

Joel S. Diamond 

College Counselor 

Las Vegas Academy of the Arts 

315 S. 7th Street 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 

702-799-7800 x4304 

diamojs@nv.ccsd.net 

 

 

 

Las Vegas Cont. 

Kristine Shay 

Executive Director of Admissions 

UNLV Office of Admissions 

(702)774-2922 (phone) 

(702)895-4046 (fax) 

kristine.shay@unlv.edu 

 

Long Island 

Christine Rossi‐Corrado 

Admissions Advisor 

Stony Brook University 

118 Administration 

Stony Brook, NY 11794‐1901 

christine.corrado@stonybrook.edu 

 

Bryan Rothstein 

Director of Undergraduate Admissions 

Iona College 

715 North Avenue 

New Rochelle, NY 10801 

514-637-2702   

brothstein@iona.edu 

 

Louisville 

Danny Easley 

Guidance Counselor 

Kentucky Country Day School 

4100 Springdale Road 

Louisville, KY 40241 

502/814‐4312 

danny.easley@kcd.org 

 

Louisville Cont 

Donna Robbins 

Sr. Admissions Counselor  

University of Louisville  

2211 Brook Street  

Louisville, KY 40292  

502/852‐3528 

donna.robbins@louisville.edu 

 

Metro Detroit 

P. Jason Whalen, MA, SCL 

Counselor, Upper Division 

Notre Dame Preparatory 

1300 Giddings Road 

Pontiac, MI 48340 

248-373-9649  

jwhalen@ndpma.org 
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Metro Detroit Cont. 

Judith M. Stahl, MA 

College Counselor 

College and Career Center 

Seaholm High School 

2436 West Lincoln Road 

Birmingham, MI 48009 

248-203-4253 

jstahl@birmingham.k12.mi.us 

 

Miami 

Martha Z. Harris  

Administrative Director 

Miami‐Dade County Public Schools  

1501 NE 2nd Avenue 

Miami, FL 33132  

305/995‐7338 

mharris1@dadeschools.net 

 

Perla Tabares Hantman 

School Board Member, District 4  

Miami‐Dade County Public Schools  

1450 NE 2nd Avenue 

Miami, FL 33132  

305/995‐1334 

phantman@dadeschools.net 

 

Milwaukee 

Jim Stamatakos 

jstamatakos@marian.com 

 

Minnesota 

Tina Proctor 

College and Career Counselor 

Academy of Holy Angels 

6600 Nicollet Avenue South 

Richfield, MN 55423 

612/798-2639 

tproctor@ahastars.org 

 

Colleen Koppes 

Coordinator of Regional Recruitment 

Iowa State University 

100 Enrollment Svcs 

2433 Union Dr 

Ames, IA 50011-2042  

612/799-7671 

ckoppes@iastate.edu   

 

Amy Larson 

Guidance & College Counselor  

Benilde-St.Margaret’s School 

2501 Hwy 100 S 

St. Louis Park, MN 55416-1797 

952/927-4176/alarson@bsmschool.org 

Montgomery County  

Theresa Dethlefsen  

Resource Counselor  

Wootton High School  

2100 Wootton Parkway  

Rockville, MD 20874  

301/279‐8565 

Theresa_M_Dethlefsen@mcpsmd.org 

 

Angela Mastromatteo  

School Counselor 

Winston Churchill High School  

11300 Gainsborough Road  

Potomac, MD 20854  

301/469‐1211 

Angela_M_Mastromatteo@mcpsmd.org 

 

Nashville 

Kelly Pietkiewicz  

College Counselor  

LEAD Academy High School 

931/607-1593 

kelly.pietkiewicz@leadpublicschools.org 

 

New Jersey  

Susan Makowski 

Senior Associate Director of Undergraduate 

Admissions 

Rider University 

2083 Lawrenceville Road 

Lawrenceville, NJ 08648  

609/896-5250 

smakowski@rider.edu 

 

Cigus Vanni 

Retired School Counselor 

625 East Lancaster Avenue #C203 

Wynnewood, PA 19096-2027 

484/417-6655 

cigus@cigus.net 

 

New Orleans 

Valerie Calenda  

Associate Director 

Office of Undergraduate Admissions  

Tulane University 

Gibson Hall 210  

6823 St. Charles Avenue  

New Orleans, LA 70118 

1.800.873.WAVE   

vtimmer@tulane.edu 

 

 

 

 

New Orleans Cont. 

Nikita Milton 

Loyola University of New Orleans 

namilton@loyno.edu 

 

New York 

Chris Milton 

Project Director HSI STEM Grant 

CUNY Lehman College 

250 Bedford Park Boulevard West 

Davis Hall Room 118 

Bronx, NY 10468 

718/960-7924 

christopher.milton@lehman.cuny.edu 

 

Darby McHugh 

Co-Director, College Office  

Bronx High School of Science  

75 W 205 Street 

Bronx, New York 10468-1098  

718/817-7787 

mchugh@bxscience.edu 

 

Omaha 

Vacant 

 

Orange County 

Johnny Rastello 

Director of College Counseling Tarbut 

V'Torah Community Day School 5 

Federation Way 

Irvine, CA 92603  

949/509‐9500 x3029 

jrastello@tarbut.com 

 

Andy Sison 

Director of Admission  

Operations and Systems  

Chapman University 

1 University Drive 

Orange, CA 92866  

714/997-6953 

sison@chapman.edu 

 

Orlando 

Jon Baucom         

Program Director 

University of Central Florida Alum             

baucomjon@yahoo.com 
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Orlando Cont. 

Stacy Spencer 

Program Director | Project PACE-Talent 

Search | TRiO  

Student Development and Enrollment 

Services  

University of Central Florida 

4297 Andromeda Loop N. Suite 214 

Orlando, FL. 32816 

407/823-4439 

stacy.spencer@ucf.edu 

              
Philadelphia 

Candace Powell‐Kinard  

Senior Consultant/Founder  

EduDreamer 

514 Bluebill Drive 

New Castle, DE 19720  

215/990‐5827 

candace@edudreamer.com 

 

Pittsburgh 

Justin J. Mohney 

Associate Director of Admissions  

Carnegie Mellon University  

Tepper 2009 

5000 Forbes Avenue  

Pittsburgh, PA 15213  

412/268‐2082 

jmohney@cmu.edu 

 

Julie Sitko, M.Ed, NBCT 

College and Career Counselor 

Moon Area High School 

8353 University Blvd 

Coraopolis, PA 15108 

412/264-9440 ext. 2038 

jsitko@moonarea.net 

 

Portland 

Joe Bernard  

College Counselor 

Valley Catholic School  

4275 SW 148th 

Beaverton, OR 97007  

503/520‐4713 

jbernard@ValleyCatholic.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prince George's County 

Terri McColl, M.Ed, LGPC 

Professional School Counselor &  

Transition Coordinator 

Green Valley Academy at Edgar Allen Poe 

2001 Shadyside Avenue 

Suitland, MD 20746 

Office 301/817-3100 ext.74745 

terri.mccoll@pgcps.org 

 

Providence 

Janet Ferrari 

Post‐Secondary Access Counselor  

The Met School 

325 Public Street  

Providence, RI 02905  

401/752‐2606 

jferrari@metmail.org 

 

Raleigh 

Melissa A. Kotacka      

Upper School College 

Counselor Carolina Friends School 

4809 Friends School Road  

Durham, NC 27705‐8193  

919/383‐6602 

mkotacka@cfsnc.org 

 

Rochester  

John Serafine  

McQuaid Jesuit High  

1800 S Clinton Avenue 

Rochester, New York 14618 

585-256-6134 

jserafine@mcquaid.org 

 

Saint Louis     

Beth Brasel  

College Counselor 

Crossroads College Prep School 

500 DeBaliviere Avenue 

St. Louis, MO 63112  

314‐367-8085 x214 

beth@crossroadscollegeprep.org 

 

Alyssa Wedding 

Senior Admission Counselor  

Office of Admission 

One North Grand Boulevard  

St. Louis, MO 63103 

314/977-3423 

alyssa.wedding@slu.edu 

 

 

 

San Diego  

Phinga‐Evelyn Kheo  

Associate Director 

Cal‐SOAP College Advisement 

6735 Gifford Way 

San Diego, CA 92111  

858/569‐1866 x212 

pkheo@sandi.net 

 

San Francisco 

Brice Campoverdi 

College Counselor 

St. Ignatius College Preparatory 

2001 37th Avenue 

San Francisco, CA 94116-1165 

415/731-7500 x5219 

bcampoverdi@siprep.org 

 

Eric Wilson 

University of San Francisco 

101 Howard St. Suite 101 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

415/422-4497 

emwilson2@usfca.edu 

 

Seattle 

Alice Tanaka 

College Counselor 

Holy Names Academy 

728 21st Avenue East  

Seattle, WA 98112  

206/720‐7824 

atanaka@holynames-sea.org 

 

South Florida 

Sherry Bynes 

Florida Atlantic University 

Upward Bound-Program Director 

3200 College Ave 

Education and Science Building Room 233 

Davie, FL 33314 

954-236-1318 

sbynes1@fau.edu 

 

Spokane 

Cathy Boehlke  

McMeekan College Consulting  

PO Box 10332 

Spokane, WA 99209 

509/795‐1629 

cathy@mcmeekancc.com 
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Springfield     

Jenna Stolarik, MA  

Associate Director of Admissions  

American International College 

1000 State Street  

Springfield, MA 01109  

413-205-3272  

jenna.stolarik@aic.edu 

 

Syracuse 

Jo Anne Phang 

Director, Southeast Region Admissions 

Syracuse University 

Office of Admissions 

900 South Crouse Avenue Room 100  

Syracuse, NY 13244‐2130  

315/443‐1595 

japhang@syr.edu 

 

Heidi Green 

Director of Counseling Services 

Fayetteville – Manlius High School 

8201 East Seneca Turnpike 

Manlius, NY 13104 

315/692-1801 

hgreen@fmschools.org 

 

Tampa 

Brandon Avery 

Assistant Director of Admissions 

University of South Florida  

Sarasota-Manatee 

8350 N Tamiami Trail 

Sarasota, FL 34243 

941/359-4542 

bavery@usfsp.edu 

 

Upstate South Carolina 

Melissa Cline 

Associate Director of Admissions 

Furman University  

Office of Admissions 

3300 Poinsett Hwy 

Greenville, SC 29613 

864/294-3082Melissa.cline@furman.edu 

 

Bartley Sides 

Associate Director of College Counseling 

Christ Church Episcopal School 

567 Wenwood Road 

Greenville, SC 29607 

864-299-1522 x1221 

sidesb@cces.org 

 

 

Vancouver 

Nancy Cromarty 

Director of Student Services 

West Point Grey Academy 

4125 West 8th Avenue 

Vancouver, BC V6R 4P9 

604/222-8750 

ncromarty@wpga.ca 

 

Kel McDowell, Ph.D. 

West Point Grey Academy  

kmcdowell@wpga.ca 

 

Ventura/Tri-County 

Lori MacDonald 

Coordinator of Student 

Recruitment Programming 

CSU Channel Islands 

One University Drive 

Camarillo, CA 93012 

805/437-8892 

lori.macdonald@csuci.edu 

 

West Michigan 

Jason Schueller 

Coordinator of Academic 

Placement and Enrollment 

Grand Rapids Community College 

142 Bostwick NE 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

616/234-3106 

jschueller@grcc.edu 

 

 

mailto:japhang@syr.edu
mailto:lori.macdonald@csuci.edu
mailto:jschueller@grcc.edu

